

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT  
JAMMU**

**CRMC No. 69/2019, IA No. 1/2019**

Rakesh Kumar and another

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

**V/s**

Joginder Paul

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.

List again on 27.08.2019.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
22.05.2019  
(Muneesh)