

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 69/2019
CrIM No. 240/2019 (01/2019)

Rakesh Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Arnish Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

Joginder Paul

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned proxy counsel submits that the appearing counsel for the petitioner is contesting Bar Elections and seeks adjournment on this ground.

List again on **10.04.2023**.

**(M A Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu
10.02.2023
Ram Krishan