

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 69/2019  
CrlM No. 240/2019 [2/2019]

Rakesh Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

Joginder Paul

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Jagdeep Kour, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Kundal, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

The case is ripe for final hearing.

List for final hearing on 25.07.2023.

Interim direction dated 13.02.2019 shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
07.06.2023  
Renu