

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 69/2019

Rakesh Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Joginder Paul

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Kr. Kundal, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.12.2023

On the last date of hearing, the counsel representing the respondent was not present. Today, the counsel for the petitioner is absent.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner. However, in the event either of the parties remains unrepresented, matter will be considered in their absence.

List on 08.02.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.12.2023
Vishal