

S. No. 17

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :-CRMC No. 69/2019

Rakesh Kumar

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

Vs.

Joginder Paul

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Kumar Kundal, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
02.01.2025**

With a view to appreciate the controversy in question, this Court deems it proper to direct learned counsel for the appellant to place on record the translated copies of the Urdu documents in English. The same shall be done within one week positively with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.

List this matter again on **13.02.2025**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
02.01.2025
Ram Krishan