

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 69/2019

Rakesh Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

Joginder Paul

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Kundal, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

24.03.2026

Since the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement outside the Court, learned counsel appearing for the parties seek one week's time to place on record the compromise deed.

List this matter on 01.04.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

24.03.2026

Michal Sharma/PS